FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-16-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



101246365 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Marriott International, Inc. Formerly Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Execution Date Month Day Year 2-16-00		VIARKS UNLY
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Marriott International, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One ServiceMaster Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Dialoware ServiceMaster Company Dialoware ServiceMaster Company Dialoware ServiceMaster Company Dialoware ServiceMaster Company Downer's Grove Illinois City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) City Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Resubmission Document ID # Security Agreement Munc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Marriott International, Inc. 2-16-00 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name The ServiceMaster Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) One ServiceMaster Way Address (line 3) Downer 's Grove Illinols State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Corporation Association Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Document ID #	LX New	X Assignment License
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Marriott International , Inc. 2-16-00 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DeLaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name The ServiceMaster Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One ServiceMaster Way Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be receiving and the receiving parties attached in Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership in a signment and the receiving party is not omiciled in the United States, an ansignment and the receiving party is not omiciled in the United States, an ansignment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Corporation Association DeLaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		
Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		Change of Name
Conveying Party) <u> </u>	Other
Name Marriott International, Inc. 2-16-00		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Name The ServiceMaster Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Downer's Grove Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name Marriott International, Inc	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DeLaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name The ServiceMaster Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One ServiceMaster Way Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be received is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DeLaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DeLaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name The ServiceMaster Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One ServiceMaster Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Downer's Grove Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formerly	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name The ServiceMaster Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One ServiceMaster Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Downer's Grove Tllinois (60515-1700 Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Individual Association (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name The ServiceMaster Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One ServiceMaster Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Downer's Grove TILInols State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other	
Name The ServiceMaster Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One ServiceMaster Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Downer's Grove TIllinols (line 3) Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware
Name The ServiceMaster Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One ServiceMaster Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Downer's Grove III inols State/Country Zip Code City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Composed of Address (line 1) One ServiceMaster Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Downer's Grove Illinois General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	. Variation Company	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Downer's Grove City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name The ServiceMaster Company	(
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Downer's Grove City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	DRA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Downer's Grove City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Downer's Grove City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of	
Address (line 3) Downer's Grove TIllinois City State/Country Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Association Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Downer's Grove Tillinois Cip Code City City Code City	Address (line 1) One ServiceMaster Way	
Address (line 3) Downer's Grove TIllinois City State/Country Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Association Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Downer's Grove Tillinois Cip Code City City Code City	Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) DOWNET S GLOVE State/Country Zip Code	- Constant	TIlinois 60515-1700
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	7,000 035 (mile 5)	State/Country Zip Code
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		LIMITED PartnerShip assignment and the receiving party is
Other	X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
MAAR TINIES (MOONEED / 2018k) / T	FOR	
	481 40.00 DP 120.00 DP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name		
ا د ده محمد الم		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-508-91	.29
Name [Holly M. Ford	
Name	norry M. Ford	
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcott, Ltd.	
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street, NW	
٠ . ا		
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20001	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 5
Trademark A	Application ranisor (c) or region and a remiser (-)	ditional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Trad	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	Der (5)
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amoun	The Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160	.00
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Domonit /	Account	7733
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

OTTA	141.	FOLG	
Name	οf	Person	Signing

MMMM Signature

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marriott International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 10400 Fernwood Road, Bethesda, Maryland 20817 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), adopted, used and is using the mark identified in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Mark"); and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,206,679 of the Mark.

WHEREAS, Selvice Master Company, a Delaware Corporation, having an address of Inc Selvice Master Way, Noviet's Envert 60515 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the United States trademark registration of the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the United States trademark registration of the Mark.

This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0870

By:

Name: Myan

Title: Executive Vice President

Marriott International, Inc.

Date: February 15, 2000

STATE OF MARYLAND)

COUNTY OF MONTEONESCY)

On this day of ASSIGNATION, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Morgon in the State of Maryland, personally appeared ______ in the State of Maryland, personally appeared _____ of Marriott International, Inc. and, being duly sworn, averred that, being duly authorized, s/he executed the foregoing Assignment as the free act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

SEAL

My commission expires:

PATRICIA H. LINTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires May 4, 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0871

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO. REGISTRATION NO.

WE MAKE LIFE SIMPLER 75/298,845 2,206,679

RECORDED: 02/16/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0872